
CHANGE ORDER(s)

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO.1

DATED 5/28/2015

FILED WITH CONTRACT # 33669

(PALP, INC. D.B.A. EXCEL PAVING COMPANY)



City of Long Beach
Working Together to Serve

RECEIVED
CITY CLERK

LONG BEACH. CA

15 AUG28 AHIt: 01-

Memorandum

Date: May 28, 2015

To: Ara Maloyan, Director of Public Works

From: Charles R. Ramey, Chief Construction Inspector

Subject: CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TRANSMITTAL MEMO

PROJECT: R-6963 Improvements of Pacific Avenue between Anaheim
Street and Pacific Coast Highway

CONTRACTOR: Palp, Inc. dba: Excel Paving Company.

CCO#: No.1

ORIGINATED FROM: Project Development

SOURCE OF FUNDING: CIP Projects

REASON: See Attached

COST (CCO#1): $ 2,524.50

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $ 594,164.50

APPROVED
CONTINGENCY (15%)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT
+ CONTINGENCY
(NOT TO EXCEED)

$ 89,124.68

$ 683,289.18

.-.&...LLL4l,~~J...D,..~ (.1 tJ() D7
"J/'U-

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CCO'S
TO DATE (INCLUDING
PROPOSED CCO'S) $ 2,524.50

PERCENT (%) OF
CONTINGENCY USED IN
CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE
(INCLUDING PROPOSED) 0.42%



'.
OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER

CITY OF LONG BEACH
LONG BEACH, CA 90802

Palp, Inc. dba: Excel Paving Co.
2230 Lemon Avenue
Long Beach, CA 92878

Date:
R-
Contract No.
Program No.:

May 28,2015
6963
33669

PW5062-49

PROJECT: Improvement of Pacific Avenue Between Anaheim Street and Pacific
Coast Highway

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO.1

In accordance with procedures for changes in the work as established in the
specifications, you are authorized to do the following:

1. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to remove large Eucalyptus tree on
the west side of Pacific Avenue that was not depicted on the construction
drawing for removal, however upon field review by the City Arborist to perform
the planned work, the tree will become a danger to the public,
as directed by the Project Manager,
for the lump sum cost of $ 2,524.50

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCREASE TO THE CONTRACT COST $ 2,524.50

By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges that it is familiar with
California Civil Code Section 1542, which reads: "A general release does not extend to
claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of
executing the release, which if known by him must have materially affected his
settlement with the debtor;" and Contractor hereby releases the City from any unknown
claims and waives its rights under Section 1542.

The prices set forth herein above shall be considered full compensation for all
obligations of the contractor associated with claim of the contractor for delays or extra
compensation resulting from performance of the requirements of this change order.

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL NOT BE
EXTENDED.

Recommended by:

~=------,,-----c/qf~
(Date)

~~~~---.:.2/t;j/~
(Date).;

~ /' \ r Ir/rs-
( Director of u lic Works (Date)

Chief Construction Inspectq

Funds are available for this purpose:

agement
r (/ i ..

.\. •... ~ ".:' (' ..
I••.r LI. C;r t: b j(
,.., ',.

R-6963-CCO#1 ixcel ss;


